

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Armagost

- 1 Amend the Judiciary Committee Report, dated March 11, 2025, page 2,
2 strike lines 4 through 8, and substitute:
3 "Page 10 of the reengrossed bill, lines 2 through 5, strike "(5) AND HOLD
4 A VALID FIREARMS SAFETY COURSE ELIGIBILITY CARD, AS DESCRIBED IN
5 SUBSECTION (5)(b) OF THIS SECTION." and substitute "(5).".
- 6 Page 10 of the bill, lines 6 through 10, strike "BEFORE ALLOWING A
7 STUDENT TO ATTEND A COURSE, THE INSTRUCTOR SHALL VERIFY THAT THE
8 STUDENT HOLDS A VALID FIREARMS SAFETY COURSE ELIGIBILITY CARD BY
9 REQUESTING INFORMATION FROM THE FIREARMS TRAINING AND SAFETY
10 COURSE RECORD SYSTEM CREATED IN SECTION 33-9-115.". ".
- 11 Page 2 of the report, strike lines 12 through 36 and substitute:
12 "Page 11 of the bill, strike lines 8 through 27.
- 13 Strike page 12 of the bill.
- 14 Page 13 of the bill, strike lines 1 through 6.
- 15 Page 13 of the bill, line 27, strike "WHO:" and substitute "WHO HAVE
16 COMPLETED A HUNTER EDUCATION COURSE, A BASIC".
- 17 Page 14, strike lines 1 through 3.
- 18 Page 14, strike lines 11 through 15.
- 19 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly."
- 20 Strike page 3 of the report.
- 21 Page 4 of the report, strike lines 1 through 16.
- 22 Page 4 of the report, strike lines 25 through 31 and substitute "SAFETY
23 COURSE.". ".
- 24 Page 4 of the report, strike lines 34 and 35.
- 25 Page 5 of the report, strike lines 1 through 4.
- 26 Page 5 of the report, line 8, strike "SECTION 18-12-116 (5)(b)" and
27 substitute "SUBSECTION (5)(a) OF THIS SECTION".

** ** ** ** **